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City OF CORCORAN

Corcoran City Council Agenda
February 23, 2023 - 7:00 pm

Call to Order / Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda Approval
Commission Representatives*

o gk wNE

10.

11.

Open Forum — Public Comment Opportunity
Presentations/Recognitions

Consent Agenda

C. Financial Claims*
d. Temporary Liguor License — Lions Park June 2-4, 2023*
Sl I Sessi 9. 2023 — Pedestrian C . licy*
d. Resolution 2023-14 Accepting Donation — Sports Star Photography*
Planning Business — Public Comment Opportunity
: S| — o
| : S| _ . . N
C. Transition Buffer Ordinance Discussion*
Unfinished Business — Public Comment Opportunity
. Mandatory Sewer and Water Connections and R

b. Horseshoe Bend Feasability Study*
. I I 3 i .
Equipment*
New Business — Public Comment Opportunity
a. Financial Assistance — Tax Abatement and TIF*

for Extension*

Staff Reports
lanni . late*

13.

Adjournment

HYBRID MEETING OPTION AVAILABLE

The public is invited to attend the regular Council
meetings at City Hall.

Meeting Via Telephone/Other Electronic Means
Call-in Instructions:

+1312 626 6799 US

Enter Meeting ID: 814 8381 7127

Press *9 to speak during the Public Comment
Sections in the meeting.

Video Link and Instructions:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81483817127

visit http://www.zoom.us and enter

Meeting ID: 814 8381 7127

Participants can utilize the Raise Hand function to
be recognized to speak during the Public
Comment sections in the meeting. Participant
video feeds will be muted. In-person comments
will be received first, with the hybrid electronic
means option following.

For more information on options to provide

wWww.corcoranmn.gov

*Includes Materials - Materials relating to these agenda items can be found in the Council Chambers Agenda
Packet book located by the entrance. The complete Council Agenda Packet is available electronically on the City

website at www.corcoranmn.gov.
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STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 4.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
February 23, 2023 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:
Commission Representatives None — Informational
Summary:

The advisory commission representatives for the February 23, 2023, Council meeting
are as follows:

e Planning Commission: Jay Van Den Einde

e Parks and Trails Commission: Val Nybo

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Council Action:
N/A

Attachments:
N/A



Agenda Item: 6a.

City of Corcoran February 23, 2023
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-16

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION HONORING OUTGOING COMMISSIONER SHARON MEISTER

WHEREAS, Sharon Meister was appointed as a Parks and Trails Commissioner for an initial term
from January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Meister was successfully re-appointed to two additional terms from January 1,
2017 to February 28, 2023, which included one year as Vice-chair and three years as Chair of the
Parks and Trails Commission; and

WHEREAS, during her tenure on the Parks and Trails Commission, Sharon assisted in reviewing various
development plans, took part in planning the future park system within the City as a whole, implemented a
pollinator garden in the City Hall Memorial Garden, assisted in improvements to the City Hall Memorial
Garden, and reviewed the parks budget and staffing plan; and

WHEREAS, Sharon Meister has elected to end her service on the Parks and Trails Commission as her
term expires on February 28, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City of Corcoran recognizes the time, energy, dedication, and leadership provided by
Sharon Meister.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City of Corcoran, that the City Council hereby honors
Sharon Meister for her distinguished service to the City of Corcoran and residents of the City.

VOTING AYE VOTING NAY

[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [ ] Bottema, Jon

[ ] Nichols, Jeremy [ ] Nichols, Jeremy

[ ] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan

[] Vehrenkamp, Dean [] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 23 day of February, 2023.

Tom McKee -- Mayor

ATTEST:

City Seal

Michelle Friedrich — City Clerk
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Agenda Item: 6b.

City of Corcoran February 23, 2023
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-17

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION HONORING OUTGOING COMMISSIONER JIM SHOULAK

WHEREAS, Jim Shoulak was appointed as a Planning Commissioner for a term from December 13,
2018 to February 28, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Jim Shoulak was successfully re-appointed to one additional term from March 1, 2020 to
February 28, 2023; and has provided valuable service on the Planning Commission for the City of
Corcoran and has elected to end his service following the expiration of February 28, 2023.

WHEREAS, during his tenure on the Planning Commission, Jim assisted in reviewing dozens of land
use applications, assisted in ordinance updates, northeast district design guidelines, development
rights program, open space & preservation, and park dedication; and

WHEREAS, the City of Corcoran recognizes the time, energy, dedication, and leadership provided by Jim
Shoulak.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Corcoran hereby honors Jim Shoulak for
his distinguished service on the Planning Commission for the City of Corcoran.

VOTING AYE VOTING NAY

[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [ ] Bottema, Jon

[ ] Nichols, Jeremy [ ] Nichols, Jeremy

[ ] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan

[ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean [ ] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 23 day of February, 2023.

Tom McKee -- Mayor

ATTEST:

City Seal

Michelle Friedrich = City Clerk
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STAFF REPORT

Agenda Item: 7a.

Council Meeting:
February 23, 2023

Prepared By:
Michelle Friedrich

Topic:
Draft Council Work Session Minutes — January 26,
2023

Action Required:
Informational

Summary:

The draft Minutes of the Council Work Session from January 26, 2023, will be provided
separately to Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda
Packet and on the website when available. The anticipated date is Tuesday, February

21, 2023.




STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7b.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:
January 26, 2023 Michelle Friedrich
Topic: Action Required:
Draft Council Minutes — January 26, 2023 Informational
Summary:

The draft Minutes for the Council Meeting for January 26, 2023, will be provided
separately to Councilmembers via email and will be placed in the City Hall Agenda
Packet and on the website when available. The anticipated date is Tuesday, February
21, 20283.



FINANCIAL CLAIMS

CHECK RANGE

FUND #500 ESCROW CLAIMS
Paid to

SEE THE REGISTER FOR #500 CLAIMS

Total
Total Fund #500 =

(See attached Payments Detail)

Agenda Item 7c.
Council Meeting Date: 2/23/2023
Prepared By: Maggie Ung

Amount

$0.00

ALL OTHER FINANCIAL CLAIMS

Check Register

(See attached Check Detail Registers)

Total Checks

Total of Auto Deductions

TOTAL EXPENDITURES FOR APPROVAL

Date Paid to

2/8/2023 RevTrak
2/8/2023 InvoiceCloud
2/9/2023 ADP

2/13/2023 MN State - Empower

2/13/2023 MN PERA
2/14/2023 Optum Bank

2/16/2023 MN Dept of Revenue

2/16/2023 The Hartford
1/16/2023 TinyURL
1/27/2023 USPS

Total

Project name

$ -
$558,048.51
$ 558,048.51
$ 164,227.88
$ 722,276.39

Auto Deductions / Electronic Fund Transfer / Other Disbursements

Amount
409.43
1,125.85
124,183.08
5,788.08
24,679.57
4,341.04
326.04
3,217.90
119.88
37.01

OP P P PP PP

164,227.88

Description
Credit Card Fee
Credit Card Fee
Net Payroll and Taxes
Employee Deferred Comp/Healthcare Savings
Employee Pension
Employee HSA
Fuel Tax
Jan/Feb Employee Disability Premium
Website fee
Newsletter Postage



02/17/2023 09:19 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 1/9

User: Jjpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33399

408-48009-50510 02/09/23 GARY MILLER AND/OR M. DIANE TRAIL HAVEN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - E 02092023 02/09/23 12,003.00 33399
Total For Check 33399 12,003.00

Check 33400

408-48009-50510 02/09/23 JONATHAN BOTTEMA AND ANGELA TRAIL HAVEN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - E 02/09/23 02/09/23 9,639.50 33400
Total For Check 33400 9,639.50

Check 33401

408-48009-50510 02/09/23 KAY A. MOORE TRAIL HAVEN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - E 02/09/2023 02/09/23 3,185.80 33401
Total For Check 33401 3,185.80

Check 33402

100-41400-50207 02/01/23 ST. CLOUD STATE UNIVERSITY 2023 ANNUAL CONFERENCE 2023 02/09/23 370.00 33402
Total For Check 33402 370.00

Check 33403

100-00000-22205 10/20/22 SARAH DEVORE ESCROW REFUND - 6800 ROLLING HILLS GR22-001 02/13/23 2,000.00 33403
Total For Check 33403 2,000.00

Check 33404

100-41500-50300 01/31/23 ABDO LLP 2022 AUDIT SERVICES 466899 02/23/23 8,000.00 33404
Total For Check 33404 8,000.00

Check 33405

100-45200-50210 01/31/23 ACME TOOLS AVALANCHE - SNOW RAKE 10909034 02/23/23 104.99 33405
Total For Check 33405 104.99

Check 33406

100-41900-50200 02/12/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DESKTOP FILE ORGANIZER / CHAIR MAT 16JW-RV3X-PNNH 02/23/23 123.90 33406

100-41900-50200 02/10/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CLEANING WIPES / INDOOR THERMOMETE 16L3-PDNT-JLTW 02/23/23 35.57 33406

100-41920-50210 02/04/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DUAL MONITOR STAND - K. HUGHES 1PND-JW67-FVVF  02/23/23 99.98 33406

100-42100-50210 02/08/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LINAK - UP/DOWN ARROW - DESK CONTR 1HDT-PR3F-3CKD 02/23/23 42.30 33406

207-42100-50210 02/02/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 30 FT INFLATABLE PROJECTOR SCREEN  1LNC-6N3V-7HHL 02/23/23 459.99 33406

207-42100-50210 02/12/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES BLUTOOTH HEADSETS / PROJECTOR / PH 1DKC-WPRM-THW1 02/23/23 269.36 33406

207-42100-50210 02/12/23 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CABLE KIT / PATCH CABLES 1JW1-9WJIG-PKKC 02/23/23 52.68 33406
Total For Check 33406 1,083.78

Check 33407

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 BLAIR C BROWN ESCROW REFUND 22640 OAKDALE DR 22- BP22-0013 02/23/23 731.00 33407

100-00000-22206 02/10/23 BLAIR C BROWN ESCROW REFUND 22640 OAKDALE DR 22- BC022-0003 02/23/23 1,777.50 33407
Total For Check 33407 2,508.50

Check 33408

100-42100-50220 02/13/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC BRAKE SUPPLIES / ANTI-FREEZE 003P33773 02/23/23 467.04 33408

100-43100-50220 02/06/23 BOYER FORD TRUCKS INC OIL ELEMENT & GASKET KITS 003P33481 02/23/23 150.24 33408
Total For Check 33408 617.28

Check 33409

100-00000-22205 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 716.75 33409

100-00000-22205-056 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 150.25 33409

100-00000-22205-058 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 145.00 33409

100-00000-22205-109 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 87.00 33409

100-41600-50300 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 3,513.50 33409

100-42100-50304 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 4,593.79 33409

601-49400-50304 01/30/23 CARSON, CLELLAND & SCHREDER LEGAL SERVICES 3196 02/23/23 1,376.88 33409



02/17/2023 09:19 AM

User: Jjpeterson
DB: Corcoran

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN

Page: 2/9

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33409
Total For Check 33409 10,583.17

Check 33410

100-43100-50380 02/01/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY PUBLIC WORKS GAS BILL 12/28/22-01/ 9884559-7 01-23 02/23/23 1,779.69 33410
Total For Check 33410 1,779.69

Check 33411

100-41900-50380 02/14/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL 800014143-4 02072023 02/23/23 16.80 33411

100-45200-50380 02/14/23 CENTERPOINT ENERGY GAS BILL 800014143-4 02072023 02/23/23 366.82 33411
Total For Check 33411 383.62

Check 33412

100-41900-50400 02/08/23 CINTAS 470 BLACK MATS 4145926415 02/23/23 133.06 33412

100-42100-50400 02/08/23 CINTAS 470 LARGE BLUE TOWELS 4145926463 02/23/23 55.12 33412

100-42100-50400 02/01/23 CINTAS 470 LG BATH TOWEL BLUE 4145244963 02/23/23 16.20 33412

100-43100-50400 02/08/23 CINTAS 470 CRT BLUE/CABINET 4145926446 02/23/23 87.81 33412

100-43100-50400 02/01/23 CINTAS 470 GRAY MICROFIBER WIPES 4145244903 02/23/23 18.20 33412

100-43100-50400 02/01/23 CINTAS 470 SM SHOP TOWELS / CRT BLUE 4145244992 02/23/23 132.52 33412

100-43100-50417 02/08/23 CINTAS 470 UNIFORMS 4145926509 02/23/23 258.96 33412

100-43100-50417 02/01/23 CINTAS 470 UNIFORMS 4145245073 02/23/23 194.17 33412
Total For Check 33412 896.04

Check 33413

100-43100-50400 12/30/22 CINTAS 470 5 SHELF FULL FIRST AID CABINET/TRA 9206241138 02/23/23 909.90 33413
Total For Check 33413 909.90

Check 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0024 BP22-0024 02/23/23 78.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0025 BP22-0025 02/23/23 19.50 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0025 BP22-0025-2 02/23/23 9.50 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0026 BP22-0026 02/23/23 55.50 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0026 BP22-0026-2 02/23/23 178.75 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0026 BP22-0026-3 02/23/23 16.25 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0026 BP22-0026-4 02/23/23 16.25 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0026 BP22-0026-5 02/23/23 16.25 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014 02/23/23 97.50 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-2 02/23/23 65.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-3 02/23/23 130.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-4 02/23/23 65.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-5 02/23/23 130.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-6 02/23/23 130.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-7 02/23/23 130.00 33414

100-00000-22205 02/10/23 CITY OF CORCORAN CITY PLANNER TIME 22-0014 BP22-0014-8 02/23/23 97.50 33414
Total For Check 33414 1,235.00

Check 33415

100-41900-50321 02/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 02052023 02/23/23 139.18 33415

100-42100-50321 02/05/23 COMCAST - 0023202 CITY HALL/POLICE INTERNET 02052023 02/23/23 139.17 33415
Total For Check 33415 278.35

Check 33416

100-43100-50321 02/01/23 COMCAST - 930899035 INTERNET 165707057 02/23/23 301.69 33416
Total For Check 33416 301.69



02/17/2023 09:19 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 3/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33417

100-43100-50321 02/05/23 COMCAST 0044893 PHONE SERVICE 02052023 02/23/23 225.28 33417
Total For Check 33417 225.28

Check 33418

100-43125-50210 01/25/23 COMPASS MINERALS SALT SUPPLIES 1123170 02/23/23 4,462.38 33418
Total For Check 33418 4,462.38

Check 33419

100-41920-50300 02/08/23 COMPUTER INTEGRATION TECH AGREEMENT BILLABLE TIME: CONTRACT 343678 02/23/23 1,890.00 33419
Total For Check 33419 1,890.00

Check 33420

100-41900-50210 01/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER PD OFFICE WATER 100X07597003 02/23/23 86.00 33420

100-41900-50210 01/31/23 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER OFFICE WATER (JAN 2023) 114X89792200 02/23/23 149.04 33420
Total For Check 33420 235.04

Check 33421

602-49450-50210 02/01/23 CUMMINS POWER LLC HEATER COOLANT E4-65129 02/23/23 181.50 33421
Total For Check 33421 181.50

Check 33422

100-43100-50223 02/01/23 CUSTOM DOOR SALES INC DOOR PARTS 0296980-IN 02/23/23 320.87 33422
Total For Check 33422 320.87

Check 33423

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 DAYTON POLICE DEPARTMENT 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 11,585.91 33423
Total For Check 33423 11,585.91

Check 33424

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 DEEPHAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 5,206.56 33424
Total For Check 33424 5,206.56

Check 33425

100-42100-50207 02/06/23 ECKBERG LAMMERS, P.C. FIELD TEACHING OFFICERS CERTIFICAT A32405 02/23/23 1,298.00 33425
Total For Check 33425 1,298.00

Check 33426

100-41900-50350 01/12/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE 2022-476 928540 02/23/23 55.40 33426

100-41900-50350 01/12/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC JAN 26 PH TAX ABATEMENT 928541 02/23/23 316.60 33426

100-41900-50350 02/02/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2022-475 932074 02/23/23 91.23 33426

100-41900-50350 02/02/23 ECM PUBLISHERS INC ORDINANCE NO. 2022-473 932075 02/23/23 95.20 33426
Total For Check 33426 558.43

Check 33427

100-45200-50300 01/31/23 EMPLOYEE RELATIONS, INC. BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION 94329 02/23/23 43.00 33427
Total For Check 33427 43.00

Check 33428

601-49400-50227 02/03/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 HORNS 0507531 02/23/23 982.60 33428

601-49400-50227 02/03/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS 0507533 02/23/23 41,040.00 33428

601-49400-50227 02/06/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 WATER METERS (3/4 MIP) 0507583 02/23/23 72.90 33428

601-49400-50227 02/07/23 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2518 CREDIT - WATER METER (HORNS) CM037859 02/23/23 (117.10) 33428
Total For Check 33428 41,978.40

Check 33429



02/17/2023 09:19 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN Page: 4/9

User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33429

601-49400-50380 01/31/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL JANUARY 2023 - SUPPORT SERVICES 3010315 02/23/23 30.38 33429

602-49450-50380 01/31/23 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL JANUARY 2023 - SUPPORT SERVICES 3010315 02/23/23 30.37 33429
Total For Check 33429 60.75

Check 33430

100-41900-50200 02/14/23 GRAINGER PAPER TOWEL ROLLS 9608653268 02/23/23 199.72 33430
Total For Check 33430 199.72

Check 33431

100-42100-50305 01/31/23 HENN CO SHERIFF JAIL CHARGES DEC/2022-JAN/2023 1000198923 02/23/23 503.68 33431
Total For Check 33431 503.68

Check 33432

100-42100-50207 02/02/23 HENN CTY CHIEFS OF POLICE AS 2023 ANNUAL DUES 2023 02/23/23 360.00 33432

100-42100-50433 02/02/23 HENN CTY CHIEFS OF POLICE AS 2023 ANNUAL DUES 2023 02/23/23 280.00 33432
Total For Check 33432 640.00

Check 33433

100-42100-50323 02/01/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC POLICE RADIO LEASE 01/2023 1000198530 02/23/23 1,622.12 33433
Total For Check 33433 1,622.12

Check 33434

100-43100-50323 02/02/23 HENNEPIN COUNTY ACCOUNTS REC PUBLIC WORKS RADIO LEASE JAN 23 1000198597 02/23/23 323.88 33434
Total For Check 33434 323.88

Check 33435

100-42100-50403 02/01/23 HOLIDAY COMPANIES JANUARY 2023 PD CAR WASH 003401022300 02/23/23 55.00 33435
Total For Check 33435 55.00

Check 33436

100-42100-50210 02/09/23 INTOXIMETERS INTOXIMETER SUPPLIES / PARTS S0-0235713 02/23/23 134.50 33436

205-42100-50210 02/06/23 INTOXIMETERS INTOXIMETERS 725956 02/23/23 850.00 33436
Total For Check 33436 984.50

Check 33437

100-41900-50210 01/26/23 INTRADO INTERACTIVE SERVICES WEBSITE SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE - YE 331469 02/23/23 1,750.00 33437
Total For Check 33437 1,750.00

Check 33438

100-41110-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 101.00 33438

100-41400-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 9,117.00 33438

100-41910-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 451.00 33438

100-42100-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 135,158.00 33438

100-43100-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 33,441.00 33438

100-45200-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 14,018.00 33438

601-49400-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 633.00 33438

602-49450-50365 02/06/23 LEAGUE OF MN CITIES INSUR.TR WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE PRE 2023 02/23/23 481.00 33438
Total For Check 33438 193,400.00

Check 33439

100-00000-21710 02/13/23 LINDA CANTON 2023 FSA REIMBURSEMENT 02132023 02/23/23 116.34 33439
Total For Check 33439 116.34

Check 33440

100-42100-50220 02/03/23 LITHGOW AUTOMOTIVE 2018 FORD INTERCEPTOR REPAIRS (SQU 70948 02/23/23 88.11 33440



02/17/2023 09:19 AM
Jjpeterson

User:
DB: Corcoran

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF CORCORAN
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

Page: 5/9

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33440

100-42100-50403 02/03/23 LITHGOW AUTOMOTIVE 2018 FORD INTERCEPTOR REPAIRS (SQU 70948 02/23/23 209.09 33440
Total For Check 33440 297.20

Check 33441

100-41600-50300 02/07/23 MADDEN, GALANTER, HANSEN LLP LABOR RELATIONS SERVICES - LEGAL F 02072023 02/23/23 1,499.75 33441
Total For Check 33441 1,499.75

Check 33442

100-42100-50210 02/05/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE CLAMPS AND SCREWS 11859 02/23/23 3.07 33442

100-43100-50210 01/31/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE CARPENTER PENCIL - C. BECHTOLD 11585 02/23/23 15.87 33442

100-43100-50210 02/01/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE NUTS/WASHERS/SCREWS 11629 02/23/23 48.75 33442

100-43100-50210 01/31/23 MENARDS MAPLE GROVE MACHINE SCREW AND LOCK NUT 11520 02/23/23 3.03 33442
Total For Check 33442 70.72

Check 33443

100-42400-50300 01/30/23 METRO WEST INSPECTION SERVIC PERMITS FINALED JANUARY 2023 3575 02/23/23 48,373.41 33443
Total For Check 33443 48,373.41

Check 33444

602-49450-50312 01/09/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO WASTE WATER SERVICES 02/2023 0001150220 02/23/23 17,081.40 33444

602-49450-50312 02/02/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL ENVIRO WASTE WATER SERVICES 03/2023 0001151440 02/23/23 17,081.40 33444
Total For Check 33444 34,162.80

Check 33445

602-00000-20800 01/31/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL JANUARY 2023 SAC CHARGES 01312023 02/23/23 19,880.00 33445

602-00000-36200 01/31/23 METROPOLITAN COUNCIL JANUARY 2023 SAC CHARGES 01312023 02/23/23 (198.80) 33445
Total For Check 33445 19,681.20

Check 33446

100-42100-50207 02/01/23 MN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSOC ETI FULL CONFERENCE - C. ANDRESS 14207 02/23/23 525.00 33446
Total For Check 33446 525.00

Check 33447

100-42100-50220 02/09/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran VEHICLE BATTERY - SQUAD 562 455529 02/23/23 268.79 33447

100-42100-50220 02/09/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran BATTERY CORE DEPOSIT CREDIT/REFUND 455583 02/23/23 (18.00) 33447

100-43100-50210 02/01/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran ROCKER LED BLACK/BL, ROCKER LED BL 454166 02/23/23 34.36 33447

100-43100-50210 02/01/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran PENETRANT OIL 454167 02/23/23 18.28 33447

100-43100-50220 02/06/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran OIL FILTER (2) 454891 02/23/23 14.20 33447

100-43100-50220 02/03/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran HOSE FITTINGS / P OUTLET 454623 02/23/23 84.72 33447

100-43100-50220 02/07/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran DURANGO AIR FILTER 455058 02/23/23 14.29 33447

100-45200-50210 02/01/23 NAPA AUTO PARTS - Corcoran PENETRANT OIL 454169 02/23/23 109.68 33447
Total For Check 33447 526.32

Check 33448

100-00000-21710 02/13/23 NATALIE DAVIS MCKEOWN DEPENDENT CARE REIMBURSEMENT 02132023 02/23/23 192.31 33448
Total For Check 33448 192.31

Check 33449

100-42100-50300 01/31/23 NET TRANSCRIPTS INC PD TRANSCRIPTS NT14219 02/23/23 208.05 33449
Total For Check 33449 208.05

Check 33450

100-41900-50300 02/09/23 NORTHLAND SECURITIES, INC. TIF HOUSING DISTRICT 7478 02/23/23 1,050.00 33450

Total For Check 33450

1,050.00
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33451

100-43100-50220 11/18/22 NUSS TRUCK & EQUIPMENT MACK TRUCK REPAIR 9101259.2 02/23/23 402.48 33451
Total For Check 33451 402.48

Check 33452

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 ORONO POLICE DEPARTMENT 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 1,224.39 33452
Total For Check 33452 1,224.39

Check 33453

100-41130-50350 02/14/23 POSTMASTER SPRING/SUMMER 2023 NEWSLETTER 02-23-2023 02/23/23 2,000.00 33453
Total For Check 33453 2,000.00

Check 33454

100-00000-21710 01/23/23 MIKE PRITCHARD FSA REIMBURSEMENT 01232023 02/23/23 261.17 33454
Total For Check 33454 261.17

Check 33455

100-42400-50300 01/30/23 PULTE HOMES CANCELLED PERMIT #P22-00551 - 1957 01302023 02/23/23 12,644.17 33455
Total For Check 33455 12,644.17

Check 33456

416-42100-50210 01/31/23 REAL TIME NETWORKS INC KTA - 56 KEY, 8 CARD, 8 MODULE, 1X K18934 02/23/23 11,615.12 33456
Total For Check 33456 11,615.12

Check 33457

100-41900-50380 01/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY HALL GARBAGE JAN 2023 0894-006102250 02/23/23 413.73 33457

100-43100-50380 01/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES PUBLIC WORKS GARBAGE JAN 2023 0894-006103145 02/23/23 334.07 33457

100-43201-50300 01/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY RECYCLING 0894-006099732 02/23/23 872.09 33457

100-45200-50380 01/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES WILDFLOWER PARK GARBAGE FEB 2023 0894-006104399 02/23/23 114.90 33457

100-45200-50380 01/31/23 REPUBLIC SERVICES CITY PARK GARBAGE FEB 2023 0894-006102085 02/23/23 391.66 33457
Total For Check 33457 2,126.45

Check 33458

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 ROGERS POLICE DEPARTMENT 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 9,149.60 33458
Total For Check 33458 9,149.60

Check 33459

100-42100-50200 01/10/23 ROGERS PRINTING POLICE FORMS 62943 02/23/23 49.00 33459

100-42100-50200 01/10/23 ROGERS PRINTING PRINTED/LAMINATED MAPS 62948 02/23/23 108.00 33459

100-42100-50200 02/06/23 ROGERS PRINTING BUSINESS CARDS - A. BURNS 63084 02/23/23 94.50 33459
Total For Check 33459 251.50

Check 33460

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 SOUTH LAKE MINNETONKA PD 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 10,706.72 33460
Total For Check 33460 10,706.72

Check 33461

100-00000-22205 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 6,986.25 33461

100-00000-22205-047 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 270.00 33461

100-00000-22205-056 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 202.50 33461

100-00000-22205-076 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 202.50 33461

100-00000-22205-080 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 472 .50 33461

100-00000-22205-087 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 270.00 33461

100-00000-22205-109 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 270.00 33461

100-00000-22205-129 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 293.25 33461

100-43170-50309 01/30/23 STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2035690 02/23/23 1,796.25 33461
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023
DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 33461
Total For Check 33461 10,763.25
Check 33462
100-42100-50207 01/27/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT 12GA PROJECTILE / TARGETS 11613616 02/23/23 206.24 33462
100-42100-50417 02/09/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT BALLISTIC HELMETS 11616092 02/23/23 2,482.00 33462
100-42100-50417 02/06/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT BATON (P. EKENBERG) 11615546 02/23/23 30.00 33462
100-42100-50417 02/03/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT POLICE EQUIPMENT (P. EKENBERG) 11615127 02/23/23 1,431.00 33462
100-42100-50417 02/01/23 STREICHER'S POLICE EQUIPMENT UNIFORMS (RAIN JACKET) - A. BURNS 11614527 02/23/23 219.99 33462
Total For Check 33462 4,369.23
Check 33463
100-00000-21707 01/30/23 TEAMSTER LOCAL 320 PD UNION DUES FEB 2023 02012023 02/23/23 457.92 33463
Total For Check 33463 457.92
Check 33464
100-43100-50210 01/31/23 TERMINAL SUPPLY CO FUSE HOLDER, CIRCUIT, WIRE 14555 02/23/23 145.55 33464
Total For Check 33464 145.55
Check 33465
100-42100-50417 02/01/23 TIDE CLEANERS JANUARY 2023 - DRY CLEANING 01-2023 02/23/23 284.14 33465
Total For Check 33465 284.14
Check 33466
100-42100-50300 02/01/23 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIV PD INVESTIGATIONS - JANUARY 2023 3609221-202301- 02/23/23 75.00 33466
Total For Check 33466 75.00
Check 33467
100-41410-50210 11/04/22 HY-VEE 2022 GENERAL ELECTIONS 2022 02/23/23 506.75 33467
100-41900-50210 02/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES COUNCIL WATER 02092023 02/23/23 7.98 33467
100-41900-50210 02/07/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES OTTER.AI - TRANSCRIBING SERVICE 02072023 02/23/23 99.99 33467
100-41900-50210 02/14/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES WATER FOR CITY COUNCIL 02142023 02/23/23 3.49 33467
100-41910-50207 02/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES SENSIBLE LAND USE COALITION - SEM 01913 02/23/23 58.00 33467
100-41920-50210 02/04/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES QR CODE GENERATOR YEARLY SUBSCRIPT QRCGPRO-964590 02/23/23 160.90 33467
100-42100-50207 02/08/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES LODGING (MARCH 26-28, 2023) - C. A 3344149031 02/23/23 217.32 33467
100-42100-50207 02/08/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES LODGING (MARCH 07-09, 2023) - C. A 3336256532 02/23/23 217.32 33467
100-42100-50207 02/04/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN CHIEFS OF POLICE - ETI FULL CON 14215 02/23/23 525.00 33467
100-42100-50207 02/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN BCA MISSING PERSONS/DEATH INV. REBPR38851 02/23/23 277.02 33467
100-42100-50207 02/03/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN BCA MISSING PERSONS/DEATH INV. 02032023 02/23/23 300.00 33467
100-42100-50207 01/20/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES BCA LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT SUPERVI 01202023-ANDRES 02/23/23 1,500.00 33467
100-42100-50207 01/31/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES MN BCA TAC TRAINING - A. FADDEN 01312023 02/23/23 25.00 33467
100-42100-50207 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING MEAL ADJUSTMENT 01092023 02/23/23 2.00 33467
100-42100-50207 01/09/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES PD TRAINING MEAL ADJUSTMENT 01-09-2023 02/23/23 (20.00) 33467
100-42100-50210 02/08/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES AUDIO EQUIPMENT (J. LAWSON) 3930715467 02/23/23 428.00 33467
100-42100-50210 01/31/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TABLE COVERS N2U / TRUCK SAFETY 37248 02/23/23 300.00 33467
100-42100-50403 02/09/23 FLEETIO SQUAD MAINTENANACE 590646 02/23/23 60.00 33467
100-42100-50433 02/12/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES POLICE CANINE ASSOC. REGION 12 - C 0C4171204659824 02/23/23 75.00 33467
100-42100-50433 02/07/23 PLEAA PLEAA YEARLY MEMBERSHIPS 2023 - P. 02.07.2023 02/23/23 72.10 33467
100-42400-50207 01/31/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL MEMBERS 101471406 02/23/23 290.00 33467
100-43100-50207 02/06/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRAINING MEALS 02062023 02/23/23 52.18 33467
100-43100-50220 02/10/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES DVS CITY OF DELANO TRANSACTION FEE 157026774 02/23/23 2.05 33467
207-42100-50210 02/08/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES AUDIO EQUIPMENT (J. LAWSON) 3930715467 02/23/23 400.98 33467
207-42100-50210 01/31/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TABLE COVERS N2U / TRUCK SAFETY 37248 02/23/23 298.67 33467
207-42100-50210 01/26/23 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES TRUCK SAFETY SUPPLIES ADJUSTMENT 722598038.1 02/23/23 (0.21) 33467

Total For Check 33467

5,859.54
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User: jpeterson EXP CHECK RUN DATES 02/10/2023 - 02/23/2023

DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED

PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 33468

100-41900-50321 01/26/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9926268969 02/23/23 246.76 33468

100-42100-50321 01/26/23 VERIZON WIRELESS PD/CH CELL PHONE 9926268969 02/23/23 1,327.87 33468
Total For Check 33468 1,574.63

Check 33469

400-41900-50520 01/24/23 WEBER, INC. REMODEL PAY REQUEST #10 PAY 10 02/23/23 22,870.62 33469
Total For Check 33469 22,870.62

Check 33470

100-42100-50430 12/31/21 WEST HENNEPIN PUBLIC SAFETY 2021 Q4 TOWARDS ZERO DEATH GRANT 12312021 02/23/23 1,734.33 33470
Total For Check 33470 1,734.33

Check 33471

100-43100-50220 02/02/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE 1400R24 SNO+CAP AND CASING 920452 02/23/23 1,790.00 33471

100-43100-50220 02/07/23 WESTSIDE WHOLESALE TIRE DURANGO TIRE REPAIR 920752 02/23/23 30.00 33471
Total For Check 33471 1,820.00

Check 33472

100-00000-22205-007 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 264.54 33472

100-00000-22205-056 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 318.33 33472

100-00000-22205-065 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 1,072.47 33472

100-00000-22205-087 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 588.64 33472

100-00000-22205-098 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 303.83 33472

100-00000-22205-132 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 51.90 33472

100-41900-50381 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 2,633.14 33472

100-42151-50381 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 60.08 33472

100-43100-50381 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 242.69 33472

100-45200-50381 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 246.73 33472

601-49400-50380 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 93.40 33472

602-49450-50380 02/10/23 WRIGHT-HENNEPIN COOP ELECT UTILITY SERVICES 35030254718 02/23/23 330.02 33472
Total For Check 33472 6,205.77

Check 33473

419-43100-50300 01/31/23 WSB HACKAMORE RD FINAL DESIGN & CONSTR R-020743-000-7 02/23/23 19,895.00 33473
Total For Check 33473 19,895.00

Check 33474

100-43100-50381 01/25/23 XCEL ENERGY PW BUILDING ELECTRICTY 813381453 02/23/23 1,315.75 33474
Total For Check 33474 1,315.75

Check 33475

100-43100-50381 02/02/23 XCEL ENERGY 9820 CO RD 101 STREET LIGHT 814628139 02/23/23 27.96 33475
Total For Check 33475 27.96

Check 33476

100-43100-50381 02/03/23 XCEL ENERGY STREET LIGHTING 9525 CAIN ROAD 814724791 02/23/23 159.79 33476
Total For Check 33476 159.79
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DB: Corcoran JOURNALIZED
PAID - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
CHECK REGISTER - COUNCIL

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Fund Totals:

Fund 100 GENERAL FUND 377,529.05
Fund 205 DWI FORFEITURE FUND 850.00
Fund 207 TRUCK SAFETY 1,481.47
Fund 400 CITY HALL REMODEL 2020-2021 22,870.62
Fund 408 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT 24,828.30
Fund 416 CAPITAL-EQUIPMENT CERTS 11,615.12
Fund 419 HACKAMORE UPGRADE (LENNAR) 19,895.00
Fund 601 WATER 44,112.06
Fund 602 SEWER 54,866.89

Total For All Funds: 558,048.51



Agenda Item: 7d.

City of Corcoran February 23, 2023
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15

Motion By:
Seconded By:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING TEMPORARY ON-SALE LIQUOR LICENSE IN THE
CITY OF CORCORAN, MINNESOTA

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Corcoran that the following Liquor License is
granted effective for the dates as indicated, to the following Licensee, provided appropriate
application and insurance documents are submitted and satisfactory background check completed
by the Corcoran Police Department.

LICENSEE LICENSE LICENSE EFFECTIVE DATE
Corcoran Lions 1-4 Day Temporary June 2-4, 2023
9933 Trail Haven Road On-sale Liquor License Tractor Pull at Corcoran Lions
Corcoran, MN 55340 Park

[ ] McKee, Tom [ ] McKee, Tom

[ ] Bottema, Jon [ ] Bottema, Jon

[ ] Nichols, Jeremy [ ] Nichols, Jeremy

[] Schultz, Alan [ ] Schultz, Alan

[] Vehrenkamp, Dean [] Vehrenkamp, Dean

Whereupon, said Resolution is hereby declared adopted on this 23 day of February, 2023.

Tom McKee - Mayor
ATTEST:

City Seal

Michelle Friedrich — City Clerk

Page 1 of 1



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7e.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

January 26, 2023 Jessica Beise

Topic: Action Required:

Work Session Topic — March 9, 2023 Schedule Work Sessions
Summary:

At the January 12, 2023 meeting, Council discussed work sessions and formalizing
topics closer to the scheduled work session dates. Council noted if work sessions were
needed, work session topics would be determined and included in the scheduled work
session meeting.

In fall of 2022, Council discussed reviewing crosswalk options and staff recommended
creating a policy outlining when creating pedestrian crossing will be considered and
specifications on types of crossing equipment. Staff recommends hosting a work
session to discuss crosswalks, pedestrian crossings and related items on March 9,
2023 at 5:30 pm.

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Options:

1. Authorize staff to move forward with work session topic as presented.
2. Provide different work session topic.

3. Decline to schedule work sessions on the topic.

Recommendation:
Authorize staff to move forward with work session topic as presented.

Council Action:
Authorize staff to move forward with work session topic as presented.

Attachments:
None



STAFF REPORT Agenda Item: 7f.

Council Meeting: Prepared By:

February 23, 2023 Michelle Friedrich and Jessica
Beise

Topic : Action Required:

Planning Commission and Parks and Trails None - Informational

Vacancy and Appointment Process

Summary

Planning Commissioner Shoulak and Parks and Trails Commissioner Meister have
decided not to seek reappointment for their respective commission terms. The two
vacant commissioner seats have been posted on the City’s website, social media, and
on the City’s electronic sign, and include an application due date of March 17, 2023.

Per past Council discussions on the appointment of commissioners, Council
determined interviewing for the vacant commission seats with a recommendation from
a sub-committee including a rotating Councilmember and the Mayor to complete the
interview process to fill the vacant commission seats. Councilor Schultz is the next
Council member on the rotation for the subcommittee.

Interviews will take place with a hope to appoint commissioners at the April 13 Council
meeting.

Financial/Budget:
N/A

Options:
Accept resignation of Planning Commissioner Shoulak and Parks and Trails
Commissioner Meister.

Recommendation:
Accept resignation of Planning Commissioner Shoulak and Parks and Trails
Commissioner Meister.

Council Action:
Accept resignation of Planning Commissioner Shoulak and Parks and Trails
Commissioner Meister.

Attachments:
1. Resignation Notice — Jim Shoulak
2. Resignation within Parks and Trails Minutes Notice — Sharon Meister



From: Michelle Friedrich

To: Michelle Friedrich
Subject: RE: Planning Commission
Date: Thursday, February 16, 2023 1:14:38 PM

From: Jim Shoulak_

Sent: Monday, February 6, 2023 9:06 PM
To: Natalie Davis <ndavis@corcoranmn.gov>
Subject: Planning Commission

Hello, Natalie,

After careful consideration, | have decided not to pursue another term on the Planning Commission
for the City of Corcoran. | appreciate ALL of your help and wisdom shared with me and the other
commissioners over the years.

Best wishes,
Jim Shoulak

/I Jim Shoulak

"A person's life is not important
except for the impact he or she has
on other people's lives."

— Jackie Robinson .

"With every deed, you plant a seed;
though you may not
live to see the harvest..."
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CiTY OF CORCORAN